` 200 each (previous year 3750000 equity shares of
` 10 each) and 25000 11% redeemable cumulative
preference shares of ̀  100 each (previous year 25000
11% redeemable cumulative preference shares of
` 100 each).

The paid up equity share capital of your Company as
on 31st March, 2017 was ̀  1,93,20,000 (Rupees One
Crore Ninety Three Lakhs Twenty Thousand only)
divided into 96600 equity shares of the face value of
` 200 each fully paid up (previous year ̀  1,93,20,000
divided into 1932000 equity shares of the face value
of ` 10 each fully paid up).

RISKS AND AREAS OF CONCERN

The Company has laid down a well defined Risk